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M. B. R. A. Board of Directors 2014 

Executive 
 
President - Chris MacLean rx_cmaclean@hotmail.com 
902-657-2854 

Vice President - Tommy Fraser 
tomfraser2010@hotmail.com 
902-396-9073 / 902-925-2476 

Secretary - Ashley Crane cranashley@gmail.com 
902-577-6820 

Treasurer - Kathy Stevens   kstevens81@eastlink.ca 
902-686-3750 

Directors 

Craig Carey whistlen_stables@hotmail.com 
902-740-6804 

Kaleigh Denton kaleighd_534@hotmail.com 
902-371-2826 

Cindy Boutilier cindycantwell@hotmail.com 
902-304-1620 

Elaine MacLean Poodleparlour@hotmail.com  
(H) 902-435-4447 (W) 902-435-5553 

Tim Parker timliquidates@gmail.com 
902-890-4630 

Cherie Parker cherie_j@hotmail.com 
902-759-4389 

 UPCOMING EVENTS 

November 1st – MBRA Annual General Meeting & Banquet 

AGM will start at 12:00pm. 

Supper will be served at 6:00pm, awards and dance to 

follow. Please contact Cindy Boutilier or Elaine MacLean for 

tickets. Also, please return your ticket stubs and money to 

Cherie Parker on or before November 1.  

~STAY TUNED FOR DATES AND EVENTS FOR 2015~ 

 

Featured on the front page of our 

newsletter is Joan Grant of 

Antigonish accepting the 25th 

Anniversary Silver Buckle. Joan 

accumulated the most points 

throughout the Ram Rodeo Tour 

this summer. This was an exciting 

summer following the points from 

exhibition to exhibition. 

Congratulations Joan!  

NEWSLETTER SUBMISSIONS 

If you have any news, 

announcements or events that you 

would like to see published in our 

newsletter please send submissions 

to: 

maritimebarrelracing@gmail.com 
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FROM THE BOARD 

We are pleased to announce that 

we had a successful drug free 

season! We tested at the Cape 

Breton Exhibition, the Nova 

Scotia Provincial Exhibition as 

well as the Truro Jackpot held at 

the NSPE grounds in the fall. All 

results were negative!  

There has also been an increase 

in memberships this year from 

175 to 200! This is great to see. 

We love seeing old familiar faces 

as well as welcoming new ones 

all the same!   

Feel better soon! 

Sending our warmest wishes to 

Marion MacDonald. Here’s 

hoping you have a speedy 

recovery!  

 

 CONGRATULATIONS! 

We would like to send a huge 

congratulations to our President, 

Chris MacLean on competing at 

the All American Quarter Horse 

Congress in Ohio! You did a great 

job and represented Nova Scotia 

well! 

Also, congratulations to 

Stephanie Clarke for winning the 

Tom Burt Memorial Fan Favorite 

Award. This award was voted on 

by the fans at each of the 8 

exhibitions! Congrats!  

 

 

o The Pizza Party at the Truro Jackpot 

o The exhibitor dance at Hants County Ex 

o The continuous support of our volunteers at every 

jackpot. You’re what makes the show run so 

smoothly.  

o Heather Strickland and Kathy Stevens in the office, 

need I say more? Thank you!  

o The dance and social held at the MFF 

o The return of the Whine Party held at ENSE Ft. 

Darlene Costello, Elaine MacLean and Jean Dugas 

o Tim Parkers announcing  

o Chris MacLean’s presidential leadership 

o All of our new riders and members 

o The photographers that captured some amazing 

shots, thank you Kathy Stevens, Sonja Stephen and 

Ulli Hoeger 

o All of the youth making an effort to help with the 

shows 

o The Marci Powell barrel clinic 

o The Brad Wagner pole clinic 

o Raising $1500 for the Canadian Cancer Society 

through the Tom Burt & Mark McGuire Memorial 

Jackpot held at the C.B. Exhibition grounds 

o Support from all of our sponsors 

o  25th year with dodge sponsorship 

o 742 Facebook members 
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There were several new horse rider combinations in 2014! A little late, but we 

would like to congratulate everyone! 

  

  

 

This is Bree Johnston and her new mount, Lyle 

Betazack, Bet for short. Bree and Bet became a 

team this spring showing at many of the CBWR 

shows as well as the C.B. Ex and the E.N.S.E. 

They had a great season and if you didn’t know 

better you would think they had been together 

for years!  

Congratulations to Madeline Marinelli on her 

new horse, Major Six Moon, aka Payday.  

Maddy purchased Payday from Marci Powell 

in Alberta. Although the two have only been to 

a few shows they’re showing tons of potential. 

We can’t wait to see what they’re going to do 

next year. Look out!  

Julia Parker is the proud new owner of 

Max’s Cowboy. Although she just recently 

took ownership of this powerhouse, 

they’ve been competing at all the 

exhibitions. Not only was she having great 

runs, but she was getting in the money 

too!  

Here we have Judy Bateman and her new 

horse, HM HollywoodRockstar and a 

rockstar I think he might be. Their first 

show together was in the fall where it was 

clear they are going to be a great team. 

Looking forward to seeing them in the 

show pen next season! 
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This is Amanda Matchett and her new mount 

Smoke M Pardner. Amanda purchased this 

handsome fellow from Jason Lively and has 

been having tons of fun! He’s still young but he 

looks like he’s going to be a great horse! 

 

Congratulations to Charmaine Gallant on 

her new horse GA Boom, also known as 

Seven. He is another young horse who just 

entered the MBRA scene and is making 

quite the impression. Can’t wait for next 

year! 

 
This is Sponge! He is Heather Morrison’s 

new horse. Sponge is an 8 year old 

Quarter Horse who came from Quebec. 

They competed at their first show 

together this fall and it looks like they’re 

going to be a great team!  

 

 

CONGRATS  
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This is Mary Lou Rankin-Denton and Grey Check 

Lady, better known as Candy. After taking 4 

years off from racing Mary Lou decided that was 

enough and purchased Candy in August. She’s 

turning out to be a great horse and there’s 

improvement in every run. It’s great to see you 

back in the saddle! Congrats!  

 

Pictured here is Stephanie Clarke and her 

new horse Perks A Flyin at the Maritime Fall 

Fair. Stephanie was searching for a horse 

for a while before she fell in love with this 

handsome 7 year old quarter horse. They’re 

having some great runs and still have more 

to give! Bring on 2015!  

 

Emma Wright-Smith came out of the blue 

and took the Novice division by storm. 

Pictured here is Emma and her horse Major 

Bonanza. Emma is new to the MBRA but she 

sure is catching on quick! Congrats! 

 

 

Many of you know Samantha Pinkney 

and Smokin’ Okie. The two competed 

at their first show together this spring 

and have been going strong ever since. 

It’s clear they have a special bond, both 

inside the show pen and out. You’ve 

had a great year Sam!  

Photo credit: Sonja Stephen Photography Photo credit: Ulli Hoeger 

Photo credit: Ulli Hoeger Photo credit: Aryelle Slater 
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Congratulations to Jean Dugas and her new 

horse Tip One Back, aka Pilgrim. This team is 

going to be a force to be reckoned with! We 

can’t wait to watch you go next year! 

 

Lucy Collier is the proud new owner of Ben 

Bodacious. This is sure to be a great match, 

most definitely a competitor in both barrels 

and poles. We’re excited to watch you two in 

action! It’s going to be a long winter! ;) 

 

Pictured here is Six Dash Run, aka Georgie, 

Karen Young’s 2 year old. It’s only the fall and 

Karen has already done the ground work and 

had a few rides. At this rate she will be ready 

for the junior horse class next year! Good luck! 

Karen!  

 

Georgie as a yearling 

Rebecca Donovan and Daniel Webb are 

proud to announce that they are the new 

owners of My Tailgate Tony. They recently 

purchased him this fall so I’m sure we will 

see them ripping it up next year! Can’t 

wait to see what the new duo will 

achieve!  
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South Shore Exhibition 

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy 

Reserve Champion: Kaleigh Denton and Bill Cole Jr 

 

Old Home Week 

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy  

Reserve Champion: Sylvester Weatherbie and Lady Lineage  

Cape Breton Exhibition 

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy 

Reserve Champion: Chris Baker and Jammer All Fired Up 

Nova Scotia Provincial Exhibition 

Champion: Chris MacLean and Let Loose Lena 

Reserve Champion: Chris Baker and Jammer All Fired Up 

Eastern Nova Scotia Exhibition 

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy 

Reserve Champion: Kaleigh Denton and Bill Cole Jr  

Sussex Balloon Festival 

Champion: Sylvester Weatherbie and Lady Lineage  

Reserve Champion: Chris MacLean and Let Loose Lena 

Hants County Exhibition 

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy 

Reserve Champion: Lindsey Baker and Boons Laughing Boy 

Maritime Fall Fair  

Champion: Joan Grant and Nonstop Bayboy 

Reserve Champion: Kaleigh Denton and Bill Cole Jr 

 

 

A huge thank you goes out to our Atlantic Dodge Dealers for 

their continuous support! 
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  2014 Year End Awards (Unofficial) 
Pony 

Champion Barrels: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Emma Taylor and I’m A Frostee Bay B 

Champion Poles: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Reserve Champion Poles: Emma Taylor and I’m A Frostee Bay B 

Champion Dash: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Reserve Champion Dash: Emma Taylor and I’m A Frostee Bay B 

Overall Champion: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Overall Reserve Champion: Emma Taylor and I’m A Frostee Bay B 

Smallfry 

Champion Barrels: Olivia MacLean and Relic 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Tenaya Sparks and Mr. Cookie 

Champion Poles: Olivia MacLean and Relic 

Reserve Champion Poles: Tenaya Sparks and Mr. Cookie 

Champion Dash: Olivia MacLean and Relic 

Reserve Champion Dash: Tenaya Sparks and Mr. Cookie 

Overall Champion: Olivia MacLean and Relic  

Overall Reserve Champion: Tenaya Sparks and Mr. Cookie 

Junior Horse 

Champion: Ed Grant and CC N Corona  

Reserve Champion: Courtney Parker and Streaken Hotdog 

Adult Green 

Champion Barrels: Christine Carter and American Honey 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Sheldon Antle and Three Spots 

Champion Poles: Ken Jardine and Iza Wicked Win 

Reserve Champion Poles: Sheldon Antle and Three Spots 

Overall Champion: Christine Carter and American Honey 

Overall Reserve Champion: Ken Jardine and Iza Wicked Win 

Youth  

Champion Barrels: Alka Virick and A Hint of Hollywood 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Champion Poles: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 
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Reserve Champion Poles: Emma Wright-Smith and Major Bonanza 

Overall Champion: Champion: Samantha Pinkney and Smokin Okie 

Overall Reserve Champion: Alka Virick and A Hint of Hollywood 

Novice 

Champion Barrels: Roddie Benoit and Ruled By Bully 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Emma Wright-Smith and Major Bonanza 

Champion Poles: Emma Wright-Smith and Major Bonanza 

Reserve Champion Poles: Amanda Thurber and Rockets Desire 

Overall Champion: Emma Wright-Smith and Major Bonanza 

Overall Reserve Champion: Roddie Benoit and Ruled By Bully 

Open 

Champion Barrels: Kaleigh Denton and Bill Cole Jr 

Reserve Champion Barrels: Chris MacLean and Let Loose Lena 

Champion Poles: Elaine MacLean and Wicked Latigo Doc 

Reserve Champion Poles: Jean Dugas and Jus for Kicks 

Overall Champion: Kaleigh Denton and Bill Cole Jr 

Reserve Champion: Elaine MacLean and Wiked Latigo Doc 

Champion 1D: Chris MacLean and Let Loose Lena 

Champion 2D: Cindy Boutilier and Dundas Salty Josey 

Champion 3D: Madeline Marinelli and Moonlight 

MBRA Points - Updated October 15th, 2014 

 

MBRA 2014 Pony Points 

  

R
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1 718 Samantha Pinkley Smokin Okie 63 67 45 175 
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2 522 Emma Taylor Ima Frostee Bay B 49 47 27 123 

3 701 Madeline Marinelli Moonlight 47 43 5 95 

4 715 Alyssa Mills Toffs Hot Shot Girl 44 41 6 91 

5 726 Shelby Antle A Little Bit Sassy 17 22 16 55 

6 733 Bryanna Cole Country Girl 14 14 4 32 

7 651 Olivia MacLean Relic 5 3 0 8 

8 561 Tenaya Sparks Mr. Cookie 1 4 0 5 

 

MBRA 2014 Smallfry Points 

  

R
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1 651 Olivia MacLean Relic 33 30 37 100 

2 561 Tanaya Sparks Mr. Cookie 28 29 24 81 

3 532 Gracie MacLean Lightning 16 17 15 48 

4 531 Bella Peters He's A Wonder 6 6 7 19 

5 652 Molly Grady Beauty 7 7 4 18 

6 532 Olivia MacLean Lightning 5 4 5 14 

7 599 Colton Benoit Powder Holly Pines 2 2 2 6 

 

MBRA 2014 Junior Horse Barrels 

  

R
IN

G
 #

  
  

  
 

NAME HORSE NAME 

  

T
o

ta
l 

1 530 Ed Grant CC N Corona 28 + 
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2 647 Courtney Parker Streaken Hotdog 28 

3 628 Amanda Matchett Smoke M Pardner 13 

4 657 Laura Morrison Perks Finale 9 

5 655 Julia Parker Ladies Tip One Back 9 

6 563 Kevin Bateman Ima Jettin Rockette 4 

7 742 Wendy Smith SV Twisted Scotch Lad 3 

8 743 Sheldon Antle Cool Impulse 1 

 

+ Jr Horse winner is Ed Grant. This tie was broke by the number of 1st place 

runs…. 

 

 

MBRA 2014 Adult Green Rider     

  

R
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T
o
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1 723 Christine Carter American Honey 67 16 83 

2 581 Ken Jardine Iza Wicked Win 48 29 77 

3 727 Sheldon Antle Three Spots 52 18 70 

4 706 Shelby Gatti Maybull 38 4 42 

5 709 John Foley Billy 19 15 34 

6 694 Brianna Dillman Gonna Get Buckwild 20 8 28 

7 731 Gail Williams Sheza A Jazzy Girl 13 10 23 

8 728 Barb Taylor Painted Escape 22 0 22 

9 591 Wendy McLean Boy Named Sue 20 0 20 

10 628 Amanada Matchett Smoke M Pardner 14 5 19 

11 747 Gary Latimer Edith Special Rare 6 10 16 
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12 579 Joanne Scott Lily 7 4 11 

13 644 Pat Rodney Solos Sweet Dream 5 4 9 

14 744 Brianna Dillman Woodmere Wee Annie 6 0 6 

15 742 Wendy Smith SV Twisted Scotch Lad 2 3 5 

 

MBRA 2014 Youth Points 

  

R
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Name Horse's Name 
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o
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1 718 Samantha Pinkney Smokin Okie 139 128 267 

2 537 Alka Virick A Hint of Hollywood 143 95 238 

3 690 Emma Wright-Smith Major Bonanza 101 97 198 

4 533 Jessica Taylor Takin A Chance 86 54 140 

5 726 Shelby Antle A Little Bit Sassy 57 51 108 

6 539 Alex Singer Terras Class-c Fire 64 41 105 

7 715 Alyssa Mills Toffs Hot Shot Girl 67 37 104 

8 647 Courtney Parker Streakin Hotdog 51 43 94 

9 592 Jessie Cummings Jet Tares 33 60 93 

10 611 Rebecca Fraser Granger Dee Doc 47 46 93 

11 729 Kristen Pyke High Maintenance Chic 31 61 92 

12 701 Madeline Marinelli Moonlight 20 52 72 

13 522 Emma Taylor Ima Frostee Bay B 68 0 68 

14 674 Rebecca Donovan Super Star 39 28 67 

15 734 Daniel Webb Heza Doc Twists 33 33 66 

16 681 Justin Moore Bar 4 Jack 42 8 50 

17 719 Emily O'Grady Takin Care of Chex 28 20 48 

18 737 Tori-Anne Devine Peptovilla 30 16 46 

19 733 Bryanna Cole Country Girl 29 12 41 
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20 526 Talor Naugler Blazing Hot 20 20 40 

21 677 Jenna Paquet Leo No Dot King 23 16 39 

22 760 Allie Moffatt Miss Fancy Pants 20 17 37 

23 509 Emma Simpson She's A Myan Princess 12 20 32 

24 527 Talor Naugler Rockin Ronnie 20 11 31 

25 570 Emma-Lee Taylor Rico Mancini 30 0 30 

26 712 Amy Stevens Beam Me Too 17 13 30 

27 735 Zoe Manuel Mis Topnotch Zip 16 14 30 

28 528 Talor Naugler A Touch Of Lace 16 13 29 

29 723 Belle Carter American Honey 12 11 23 

30 605 Julia Parker WilliwBeExpensive 7 13 20 

31 695 Tessa Dicks Charges Dusty Luck 16 4 20 

32 758 Makayla Dixon Extreme Minnie 13 7 20 

33 579 Nicole Scott Lily 11 6 17 

34 741 Madeline Marinelli Major Six Moons 13 0 13 

35 655 Julia Parker Ladies Tip One Back 7 3 10 

36 711 Allie Fox DNA Bold Bediuno 10 0 10 

37 746 Cassie MacDonald Tailgate Tony 8 0 8 

38 759 Brooke Darragh Cooper 3 1 4 

39 605 Paige Angevine WilliwBeExpensive 2 0 2 

 

MBRA Novice 2014 Points 

  

  

  

R
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G
 #

  
  

  
 

NAME HORSE NAME 
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o
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1 690 Emma Wright-Smith Major Bonanza 214 198 412 

2 598 Roddie Benoit Ruled By Bully 244 110 354 

3 554 Ashley Crane Diesel Powered Jet 165 107 272 
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4 629 Beith O'Leary Separate Accounts 179 91 270 

5 722 Amanda Thurber Rockets Desire 119 141 260 

6 553 Cindy Boutilier Dundas Salty Josey 124 127 251 

7 705 Pat McLean Quick On The Lead 129 100 229 

8 611 Rebecca Fraser Granger Dee Doc 63 129 192 

9 723 Christine Carter American Homey 74 116 190 

10 539 Alex Singer Terras Class-C Fire 84 104 188 

11 589 Ed Grant Jags Cash Flow 160 24 184 

12 659 Gloria Smith True Blue Tivios 119 54 173 

13 727 Sheldon Antle Three Spots 97 74 171 

14 613 Kelly LeBlanc Stars Double King 74 70 144 

15 621 Nichole Pothier Born To Boogie 81 62 143 

16 706 Shelby Gatti Maybull 58 82 140 

17 530 Ed Grant CC N Corona 124 0 124 

18 669 Adrienne Strowbridge Tru Blue Slew 70 54 124 

19 737 Tori-Anne Devine Peptovilla 73 51 124 

20 591 Wendy MacLean Boy Named Sue 91 30 121 

21 600 Patricia Brown She's Not Lazy 66 48 114 

22 533 Jessica Taylor Takin A Chance 73 38 111 

23 590 Charlotte Robicheau Smokie B Kay 0 110 110 

24 730 Rhonda Chambers Booms Pepsi 69 37 106 

25 615 Judy Bateman Hollywood Elite 53 49 102 

26 761 Trevor Doucette Need For Speed 62 34 96 

27 506 Elaine MacLean Wicked Laligo Doc 0 87 87 

28 736 Jasmine McLean Ima Super Star 37 49 86 

29 528 Royce Naugler A Touch of Lace 38 46 84 

30 588 Sarah LeBlanc This Bug's on Fire 38 44 82 

31 630 Beth O'Leary Kings Black 0 80 80 

32 559 Craig Carey Whistlen Major 70 0 70 

33 541 Mark McLean Mr Lucky Fame 0 69 69 
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34 682 Adrienne Strowbridge Sheza Super Jet Too 45 15 60 

35 749 Chrissy Lindsay Two Creeks Dandy Bar 23 33 56 

36 516 Laurir Don Reginato TCR Gold Runny 21 33 54 

37 527 Talor Naugler Rockin Ronnie 29 25 54 

38 642 John Blair Totally Kissed 44 9 53 

39 526 Royce Naugler Blazing Hot 0 52 52 

40 536 MaryLou RankinDenton Grey Check Lady 52 0 52 

41 677 Jenna Paquet Leo Not Dot King 36 13 49 

42 518 Sylvester Weather Lady Lineage 0 48 48 

43 675 Chris Phillips Deacin Eye Boo 48 0 48 

44 695 Tessa Dicks Charge's Dusty Luck 19 28 47 

45 694 Brianna Dillman Gonna Get Buckwild 36 8 44 

46 762 Sandy Doucette Sugar and Spice 20 22 42 

47 514 Heather Morrison Sponge 14 27 41 

48 738 Brad Moore Hollywood Cresent Moon 14 26 40 

49 643 Willow Brooks Mr Betta Bware 40 0 40 

50 509 Emma Simpson She's A Myan Princess 23 16 39 

51 689 Kevin Pinkney Arosa Corona 39 0 39 

52 666 Blair Dugas Mashia Karahe 38 0 38 

53 732 Brenna Dicks Tigers King Juleo 31 7 38 

54 741 Madeline Marinelli Major Six Moons 37 0 37 

55 616 Judy Bateman HM HollywoodRockstar 30 6 36 

56 731 Gail Williams Sheza Jazzy Girl 6 29 35 

57 628 Amanda Matchett Smoke M Pardner 10 24 34 

58 735 Zoe Manuel Miss Topnotch Zip 14 20 34 

59 744 Brianna Dillman Woodmere Wee Annie 14 20 34 

60 639 Sally King Watch That Digger Go 0 30 30 

61 556 Stephanie Clark Hussienda 12 16 28 

62 644 Pat Rodney Solos Sweet Dream 6 22 28 

63 712 Amy Stevens Beam Me Too 16 12 28 
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64 604 Gordon McCabe Apache Blue Nugget 26 0 26 

65 683 Wayne Strickland Hollywood Macho Man 26 0 26 

66 734 Daniel Webb Heza Doc Twists 19 7 26 

67 579 Joanne Scott Lily 14 10 24 

68 605 Julia Parker/Heather Morrison WillieBeExpensive 15 9 24 

69 647 Courtney Parker Streakin Hotdog 24 0 24 

70 681 Justin Moore Bar 4 Jack 0 23 23 

71 581 Ken Jardine Iza Wicked Wind 9 13 22 

72 751 Brieghanne Finlayson Charismatic King 8 14 22 

73 699 Julia Parker Max's Cowboy 20 0 20 

74 742 Charlotte Robicheau SV Twisted Scotch Lad 13 7 20 

75 719 Emily O'Grady Taken Care of Chex 0 17 17 

76 711 Allie Fox DNA Bold Bediuno 15 0 15 

77 657 Laura Morrison Perks Finale 15 0 15 

78 686 Royden Naugler Docs Bobby Jae 0 14 14 

79 524 Stan Brown Kicked In Overdrive 0 14 14 

80 655 Julia Parker Ladies Tip One Back 14 0 14 

81 617 Elaine Mahaney Sabes Lighnin Bug 2 11 13 

82 746 Cassie MacDonald Tailgate Tony 7 0 7 

83 745 Rebecca Fraser Paint Me Pretty Mercedes 2 5 7 

84 747 Gary Latimer Edith Special Rare 4 0 4 

85 743 Sheldon Antle Ruby 3 0 3 

86 573 Lucy Collier Tip One Back 0 2 2 
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MBRA Open Points 2014 

  

R
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NAME HORSE NAME 
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1 698 Kaleigh Denton Bill Cole Jr 759 325 1084 

2 506 Elaine MacLean Wicked Laligo Doc 575 377 952 

3 538 Jean DuGas Jus For Kicks 568 363 931 

4 703 Chris Baker Jammer All Fired Up 572 245 817 

5 574 Bobby Stevens SAQ Chiefs Two Bit 447 350 797 

6 578 Robert Eaton Impressive Ben 400 338 738 

7 700 Lindsay Baker Boons Laughing Boy 542 196 738 

8 549 Chris MacLean Let Loose Lena 728 0 728 

9 560 Joan Grant Nonstop Bay Boy 697 0 697 

10 518 Sylvester Weatherbie Lady Lineage 683 0 683 

11 537 Alka Virick A Hint of Hollywood 529 142 671 

12 629 Beth O'Leary Separate Accounts 373 247 620 

13 685 Michaela Dove Heyoka 386 213 599 

14 605 Heather Morrison WillieBeExpensive 356 227 583 

15 699 Julia Parker Maxs Cowboy 513 0 513 

16 589 Ed Grant Jags Cash Flow 224 286 510 

17 592 Jessica Cummings Jet Tares 277 229 506 

18 586 Scott McLean Presto Lee 262 234 496 

19 630 Dillon O'Leary King's Black 359 107 466 

20 504 Pat McLean Johnny Drama 288 174 462 

21 553 Cindy Boutilier Dudas Salty Josey 205 227 432 

22 611 Rebecca Fraser Granger Dee Doc 203 163 366 

23 541 Mark McLean Mr Lucky Fame 233 123 356 
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24 729 Kristen Pyke High Maintenance Chic 190 149 339 

25 626 Jeremy Graham Echo charged 334 0 334 

26 632 Breighanne Finlayson Zippo Pine Leo TNT 202 127 329 

27 533 Jessica Taylor Takin A Chance 310 13 323 

28 559 Craig Carey Whistlen Major 107 193 300 

29 711 Allie Fox DNA Bold Bediuno 299 0 299 

30 754 Megan McConnell Ratchet's Wimpy Dude 179 119 298 

31 657 Laura Morrison Perke Fianle 293 0 293 

32 719 Emily O'Grady Takin Care of Chex 203 85 288 

33 501 Marion MacDonald Looking for a Pay Day 273 0 273 

34 674 Rebecca Donovan Super Star 176 96 272 

35 690 Emma Wright-Smith Major Bonanza 140 123 263 

36 562 Karen Young Going Postal 183 77 260 

37 664 Amanda Smith Easy Chicks Dream 159 93 252 

38 681 Justin Moore Bar 4 Jack 181 68 249 

39 554 Ashley Crane Diesel Powered Jet 174 74 248 

40 539 Alex Singer Terras Classic Fire 140 104 244 

41 530 Ed Grant CC N Corona 220 0 220 

42 682 Roddie Benoit/Adrienne Shez A Super Jet Two 122 86 208 

43 734 Daniel Webb Heza Doc Twists 139 56 195 

44 536 Mary Lou Rankin Denton Gray Check Lady 187 0 187 

45 555 Stephanie Clark Perks A Flyin 102 69 171 

46 706 Shelby Gatti Maybull 95 75 170 

47 604 Gordon McCabe Apache Blue Nugget 167 0 167 

48 579 Nicole Scott Lily 107 55 162 

49 647 Courtney Parker Steakin Hotdog 161 0 161 

50 666 Blair DuGas Mahchsi Karehde 50 111 161 

51 573 Lucy Collier Tip One Back 160 0 160 

52 751 Brieghanne Finlayson Charismatic King 125 35 160 

53 590 Charlotte Robicheau Smokie B Kay 127 28 155 
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54 642 John Blair Totally Kissed 153 0 153 

55 568 Cathy Rankin Dee Dun Smart 115 27 142 

56 591 Wendy MacLean A Boy Named Sue 134 0 134 

57 672 Maureen Murray Catch My Bones 72 54 126 

58 505 Chris Bezanson Miss Conjelena Doc 63 59 122 

59 452 Emma Simpson Shes A Myan Princess 76 46 122 

60 718 Samantha Pinkney Smokin Okie 86 36 122 

61 755 Megan McConnell Gotta Pretty Lady 52 60 112 

62 723 Christine Carter Americon Honey 43 68 111 

63 749 Chrissy Weatherby Two Creeks Dandy Bar 63 47 110 

64 675 Chris Phillips Deacon Eye Boo 106 0 106 

65 695 Tessa Dicks Charges Dusty Luck 88 13 101 

66 756 Megan Simpson Bailey's Irish Twist 47 53 100 

67 613 Kelly LeBlanc Stars Double King 58 41 99 

68 750 Tanya Kennedy Old Stations Pride 59 39 98 

69 775 Erica Sudworth Light If The Sun 61 30 91 

70 570 Emma-Lee Taylor Rico Mancini 84 0 84 

71 516 Laurie Don Reginato TCR Gold Runny 34 49 83 

72 569 Kate Dew Moon Pie In The Sky 77 0 77 

73 757 Ryan MacLellan Shadow 48 28 76 

74 200 Betty Dyer Under The Bar 45 29 74 

75 417 Danielle Simpson Meyeko 44 29 73 

76 694 Briana Dillman Gonna Get Buckwild 60 10 70 

77 201 Betty Dyer Pistol B Flyin 61 4 65 

78 741 Madeline Marinelle Miss Major Six Moons 65 0 65 

79 479 Breagh MacDonald Grey Stone Jessie 34 30 64 

80 597 Cecile Dykstra Cody's Zippin It Up 26 35 61 

81 689 Kevin Pinkney Arosa Corona 61 0 61 

82 640 April Jollimore-Elliott Pilgrim 29 31 60 

83 198 Hannah Johnston Ms Playlena Pepper 53 6 59 
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84 621 Nichole Pothier Born to Boogie 24 35 59 

85 659 Gloria Smith True Blue Tivios 58 0 58 

86 730 Rhonda Chambers Booms Pep See 24 34 58 

87 677 Jenna Paquet Leo No Dot King 37 18 55 

88 602 Laura Croft Zippo Silver Pine 27 25 52 

89 732 Brenna Dicks Tigers King Juleo 47 5 52 

90 546 Charmaine Gallant GA Boon 37 14 51 

91 639 Sally King Watch That Digger Go 25 26 51 

92 628 Amanda Matchett Smoke M Pardner 28 22 50 

93 564 Bree Johnston Lyle Betazack 38 11 49 

94 600 Patricia Brown She's Not Lazy 21 28 49 

95 746 Cassie MacDonald Tailgate Tony 47 0 47 

96 598 Roddie Benoit Ruled By Bully 44 0 44 

97 643 Willow Brooks Mr Betta B Ware 41 0 41 

98 524 Stan Brown Kicked In Overdrive 39 0 39 

99 235 Shelby McGowan Lil D Bar 34 0 34 

100 615 Judy Bateman Hollywood Elite 0 31 31 

101 509 Emma Simpson She's A Myan Princess 5 25 30 

102 686 Royden Naugler Docs Bobby Jae 14 15 29 

103 199 Meredith Smith Max's Final Affair 14 14 28 

104 527 Royce Naugler Rockin Ronnie 27 0 27 

105 696 Kyle Sakalauskas Doc Oscar 25 0 25 

106 752 Felicia MacEachern Ruger 10 14 24 

107 607 Laura Morrison Tac Off 22 0 22 

108 753 Kayla Boudreau Mia Skippin Redford 18 2 20 

109 691 Vincent Croft Rocketts Hollywood 0 17 17 

110 253 Allison MacLeod Panzer 16 0 16 

111 515 Joan/Ed Grant Angels Exist 0 16 16 

112 740 Bart Lausanne Scotch Bar 11 5 16 

113 588 Sarah LeBlanc This Bugs on Fire 0 13 13 
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114 635 Trudy Hemeon RS Painted Pretty 7 6 13 

115 526 Royce Naugler Blazing Hot 11 0 11 

116 722 Amanda Thurber Rockets Desire 0 11 11 
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1 549 Chris MacLean Let Loose Lena 11 + 

2 700 Lindsay Baker Boons Laughing Boy 11 

3 560 Joan Grant Nonstop Bay Boy 5 

4 703 Chris Baker Jamer All Fired Up 5 

5 698 Kaleigh Denton Bill Cole Jr 5 

6 541 Mark McLean Mr Lucky Fame 4 

7 604 Gordon McCabe Apache Blue Nugget 4 

8 518 Sylvester Weatherbie Lady Lineage 3 

9 538 Jean DuGas Jus For Kicks 3 

10 590 Charlotte Robicheau Smokey B Kay 3 

11 630 Dillon O'Leary Kings Black 3 

12 504 Pat McLean Johnny Drama 3 

13 592 Jessica Cummings Jet Tares 2 

14 674 Rebecca Donovan Super Star 2 

15 586 Scott McLean Presto Lee 2 

16 605 Heather Morrison WillieBeExpensive 1 

17 682 Roddie Benoit Shez A Super Jet Two 1 

18 719 Emily O'Grady Taken Care of Chex 1 

19 699 Julia Parker Maxs Cowboy 1 
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20 501 Marion MacDonald Looking for a Pay Day 0 

 

+ 1D winner is Chris MacLean. This tie was broke by the number of 1st & 2nd 

place runs…. 
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1 553 Cindy Boutilier Dundas Salty Josey 7 

2 598 Roddie Benoit Ruled By Bully 6 

3 574 Bobby Stevens SAQ Chiefs Two Bit 5 

4 589 Ed Grant Jags Cash Flow 5 

5 690 Emma Wright Smith Major Bonanza 5 

6 590 Charlotte Robicheau Smokey B Kay 5 

7 539 Alex Singer Terra Class-c Fire 4 

8 629 Beth O'Leary Separate Accounts 4 

9 718 Samantha Pinkney Smokin Okie 4 

10 734 Daniel Webb Heza Doc Twists 4 

11 526 Royce Naugler Blazing Hot 3 

12 605 Heather Morrison WillieBeExpensive 3 

13 642 John Blair Totally Kissed 3 

14 683 Wayne Strickland Hollywood Macho Man 3 

15 506 Elaine MacLean Wicked Latigo Doc 2 

16 568 Cathy Rankin Dee Dub Smart 2 

17 639 Sally King Watch That Digger Go 2 

18 578 Robert Eaton Impressive Ben 2 
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19 505 Chrissy Bezanson Miss Conjelena Doc 1 
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1 701 Madeline Marinelli Moonlight 13 

2 737 Tori-Anne Devine Peptovilla 7 

3 647 Courtney Parker Strakin Hotdog 6 

4 615 Judy Bateman Hollywood Elite 5 

5 705 Pat McLean Quick on The Lead 5 

6 570 Emma-Lee Taylor Rico Mancini 4 

7 722 Amanda Thurber Rockets Desire 4 

8 605 Heather Morrison WilliwBeExpensive 4 

9 578 Robert Eaton Impressive Ben 3 

10 655 Julia Parker Ladies Tip One Back 3 

11 674 Rebecca Donovan Super Star 3 

12 556 Stephanie Clark Hussienda 2 

13 675 Chris Phillips Deacon Eye Boo 2 

14 706 Shelby Gattie Maybull 2 

15 735 Zoe Manuel Miss Topnotch Zip 2 

16 621 Nicole Pothier Born To Boogie 2 

17 628 Amanda Matchett Smoke M Pardner 1 

18 727 Sheldon Anrle Three Spots 1 

19 669 Adrienne Strowbridge Tru Blue Slew 1 

 

 

 


